pdqlocks.compdqlocks.com
Phone: 800.441.9692
Tech Support: 833.2.PDQTEC (833.273.7832)
Email: help@pdqlocks.com
Headquarters: 2230 Embassy Drive, Lancaster, PA 17603
P.O. Box 6426, Lancaster, PA 17607
Regional Distribution Centers: Lancaster, PA  |  Norcross, GA,
Kansas City, MO  |  Denver, CO  |  Auburn, WA

MOUNTING HOLE
PATTERN RETRO-FIT YES YES NO YES YES NO NO YES NO NO
How to Order
NOTES:  1 - Case quantity is 6 / Case weight is 50 lbs.
2 - Requires separate limiting stop by others.
3 - Not appropriate for use on fire labeled doors
Ordering Example: 5301 BCPA 689
53 –5300 Series Door Closer
1 – Adjustable               BF-6
BF = Barrier Free
DS – Door Saver Arm
DSHO –  Door Saver Hold Open Arm3
EDA – Extra Duty Arm2
EDA HO – Extra Duty Arm Hold
Open2,3
HO – Hold Open, Tri-Pack3
PA – Tri-Pack (standard)
SCS – Spring Cushion Stop
SCSHO – Spring Cushion Stop
Hold open TA – Track Arm3
TAHO –  Track Arm Hold Open3
PS – Pivot Stop Arm
Blank –  SNB & Full Plastic Cover
(Standard)
DBPA – Parallel Arm Drop Bracket
BP – Back Plate
BS – Blade Stop Spacer
BPTJ – Top Jamb Back Plate
DPTJ – Top Jamb Drop Plate
DPPA – Parallel Arm Drop Plate
FCM –  Full Metal Cover
NFB – Narrow Frame Bracket
SDST –  Self Drilling Self Tapping
Screws
0 – Non-Delayed Action
4 –  Delayed Action
(In Addition To Backcheck)
BC –  Adjustable Hydraulic
Backcheck (Standard)
605 – Polished Brass
625 – Polished Chrome
689 – Aluminum
695 – Duro Bronze
696 – Gold
BP
ACCESSORIES
FINISHDELAYED ACTION BACKCHECK
SERIES SIZE OPTIONS
53 0 1 BC PA 689
Typical Applications
• Aluminum Storefronts
• Government Facilities
• Higher Education
•  Hospitality
• Houses of Worship
•  Interior
Office Doors
• Multi-family
• Offices
• Retail
Painted
695
Dark
Duranodic
Bronze
696 (US4)
Satin Brass
(Gold)
689 (US28)
Aluminum
Specifications
 HANDING: • Non-handed
 OPERATION: • Rack and pinion design
 BODY: • Cast High Strength Aluminum Alloy
 ARM: • Stamped steel main arm
 ARM OPTIONS: • Hold open arm
  • DS/DSHO heavy duty parallel stop arm

MOUNTING HOLE
PATTERN RETRO-FIT YES YES NO YES YES NO NO YES NO NO
How to Order
NOTES:  1 - Case quantity is 6 / Case weight is 50 lbs.
2 - Requires separate limiting stop by others.
3 - Not appropriate for use on fire labeled doors
Ordering Example: 5301 BCPA 689
53 –5300 Series Door Closer
1 – Adjustable  BF-6
BF = Barrier Free
DS – Door Saver Arm
DSHO –  Door Saver Hold Open Arm3
EDA – Extra Duty Arm2
EDA HO – Extra Duty Arm Hold
Open2,3
HO – Hold Open, Tri-Pack3
PA – Tri-Pack (standard)
SCS – Spring Cushion Stop
SCSHO – Spring Cushion Stop
TA – Track Arm3
TAHO –  Track Arm Hold Open3
PS – Pivot Stop Arm
Blank –  SNB & Full Plastic Cover
(Standard)
DBPA – Parallel Arm Drop Bracket
BP – Back Plate
BS – Blade Stop Spacer
BPTJ – Top Jamb Back Plate
DPTJ – Top Jamb Drop Plate
DPPA – Parallel Arm Drop Plate
FCM –  Full Metal Cover
NFB – Narrow Frame Bracket
SDST –  Self Drilling Self Tapping
Screws
0 – Non-Delayed Action
4 –  Delayed Action
(In Addition To Backcheck)
BC –  Adjustable Hydraulic
Backcheck (Standard)
605 – Polished Brass
625 – Polished Chrome
689 – Aluminum
695 – Duro Bronze
696 – Gold
BP
ACCESSORIES
FINISHDELAYED ACTION BACKCHECK
SERIES SIZE OPTIONS
53 0 1 BC PA 689
Typical Applications
• Aluminum Storefronts
• Government Facilities
• Higher Education
•  Hospitality
• Houses of Worship
•  Interior
Office Doors
• Multi-family
• Offices
• Retail
Painted
695
Dark
Duranodic
Bronze
696 (US4)
Satin Brass
(Gold)
689 (US28)
Aluminum
Specifications
HANDING: • Non-handed
OPERATION: • Rack and pinion design
BODY: • Cast High Strength Aluminum Alloy
ARM: • Stamped steel main arm
ARM OPTIONS: • Hold open arm
• DS/DSHO heavy duty parallel stop arm

MOUNTING HOLE
PATTERN RETRO-FIT YES YES NO YES YES NO NO YES NO NO
How to Order
NOTES:  1 - Case quantity is 6 / Case weight is 50 lbs.
2 - Requires separate limiting stop by others.
3 - Not appropriate for use on fire labeled doors
Ordering Example: 5301 BCPA 689
53 –5300 Series Door Closer
1 – Adjustable               BF-6
BF = Barrier Free
DS – Door Saver Arm
DSHO –  Door Saver Hold Open Arm3
EDA – Extra Duty Arm2
EDA HO – Extra Duty Arm Hold
Open2,3
HO – Hold Open, Tri-Pack3
PA – Tri-Pack (standard)
SCS – Spring Cushion Stop
SCSHO – Spring Cushion Stop
Hold open TA – Track Arm3
TAHO –  Track Arm Hold Open3
PS – Pivot Stop Arm
Blank –  SNB & Full Plastic Cover
(Standard)
DBPA – Parallel Arm Drop Bracket
BP – Back Plate
BS – Blade Stop Spacer
BPTJ – Top Jamb Back Plate
DPTJ – Top Jamb Drop Plate
DPPA – Parallel Arm Drop Plate
FCM –  Full Metal Cover
NFB – Narrow Frame Bracket
SDST –  Self Drilling Self Tapping
Screws
0 – Non-Delayed Action
4 –  Delayed Action
(In Addition To Backcheck)
BC –  Adjustable Hydraulic
Backcheck (Standard)
605 – Polished Brass
625 – Polished Chrome
689 – Aluminum
695 – Duro Bronze
696 – Gold
BP
ACCESSORIES
FINISHDELAYED ACTION BACKCHECK
SERIES SIZE OPTIONS
53 0 1 BC PA 689
Typical Applications
• Aluminum Storefronts
• Government Facilities
• Higher Education
•  Hospitality
• Houses of Worship
•  Interior
Office Doors
• Multi-family
• Offices
• Retail
Painted
695
Dark
Duranodic
Bronze
696 (US4)
Satin Brass
(Gold)
689 (US28)
Aluminum
Specifications
 HANDING: • Non-handed
 OPERATION: • Rack and pinion design
 BODY: • Cast High Strength Aluminum Alloy
 ARM: • Stamped steel main arm
 ARM OPTIONS: • Hold open arm
  • DS/DSHO heavy duty parallel stop arm